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CHISTMAS IS CANCELLED

Apparently, YOU told Santa that
you have been GOOD this year ..

He died laughing
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	Just a few dates for your January Diary

	4th and 18th 
6th
7th
11th
12th
19th
21st 
27th
28th 
	Yoga with Hilary
Leslie – Music man
Residents Meeting
Skittle Alley
Marta – Classical Flute
Music 4 Health
Mark Jones
Musical Memories
Shirley Verene






Laugh when you can,
Apologise when you should,
And let go of what you can’t change.

Life is too short to be anything ... but happy.
((((
An elderly gentleman had serious hearing problems for a number of years.
He went to the doctor and the doctor was able to have him fitted for a set of hearing aids that allowed the gentleman to hear 100%. The elderly gentleman went back in a month to the doctor and the doctor said, "Your hearing is perfect. Your family must be really pleased you can hear again."
To which the gentleman said, "Oh, I haven't told my family yet. I just sit around and listen to their conversations. I've changed my will five times!"


Ring out the old, Ring in the new.

Ring happy bells across the snow:

The year is going, Let him go;

Ring out the false, Ring in the true 
Lord Tennyson
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Christmas


Is this what we associate with December?


But why?  


The Shelley don’t ‘do’ Christmas Decorations or Christmas Entertainment 


Do They?!





Christmas Eve and Christmas Day








Christmas Party with Santa 


A picture Says a thousand Words!





But Not Everyone Enjoys or Celebrates Christmas








This Did not Work!








Christmas  -


To some it is a religious event, a date used for celebrating the birth of Christ.


To others it is all to do with Father Christmas and a time to be jolly, decorate a tree and house and to exchange gifts.


Other cultures have different traditions, such as in China, Japan, Algeria and Turkey who celebrate different times and carry on working with no celebrations on December 25th.


Whichever is your way, let us take time to reflect on loved ones no longer with us and let us enjoy and spend time with those with us now.


At The Shelley we hope we helped you all to enjoy Christmas – your way.


xXx








Some Dates for Your Diary: 





We also had time for.. : 





And finally: 





And Outings to:





Littlehampton





St Mary’s Church





Roundstone





Seasonal Tasting








